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COUNTY HEALTH
DEPARTMENTS

Audrey Arona, M.D., Director

Gwinnett County Health Department
Environmental Health Section

455 Grayson Highway. Suite 600
Lawrenceville, GA 30046

Phone: 770.963.5132

Fax: 770.339.4282
www.gnrhealth.com

Gwinnett County Environmental Health

Fee Schedule

LAND USE ACTIVITIES

Plat Review for Subdivision or Exemption Plat
Site Evaluation, Permit, and Initial Inspection — Residential

Site Evaluation, Permit, and Initial Inspection from Complaint — Residential

Site Evaluation, Permit, and Initial Inspection — Commercial
Site Evaluation for Addition — Category 1

Site Evaluation for Addition — Category 2

Plan Resubmission

Visual Inspection

Reinspection — Category 1

Reinspection — Category 2

Pumper Truck Inspection

Installation without a permit

Late Payment Penalty

FOOD SERVICE ACTIV

$100
2*(Permit fees)
20% of balance due

ITIES

New / Change of Ownership Plan Review: < 30 Seats

New / Change of Ownership Plan Review: >= 30 Seats
Pop-up Facilitator Plan Review

Pop-up Authorization for Vendor

Annual Fee: Risk Type 1 & < 30 Seats (1 Yearly Inspection)
Annual Fee: Risk Type 1 & >= 30 Seats (1 Yearly Inspection)
Annual Fee: Risk Type 2 & < 30 Seats (2 Yearly Inspections)
Annual Fee: Risk Type 2 & >= 30 Seats (2 Yearly Inspections)
Annual Fee: Risk Type 3 & < 30 Seats (3 Yearly Inspections)
Annual Fee: Risk Type 3 & >= 30 Seats (3 Yearly Inspections)
Required additional Routine Inspection < 30 Seats

Required additional Routine Inspection >= 30 Seats
Reinspection (Required based on score)

Partial Reinspection (based on violations cited)

Reinspection (Owner Requested)

Change of Facility Name (No Change of Ownership)

Plan Resubmission

HACCP Plan Review

Temporary Food Service Permit, 1-4 days

Temporary Food Service Permit, 5-14 days

Late Payment Penalty

Operating without a permit

350
550
150
150
250
350
500
700
750
1,050
250
350
250
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$150

$375
20% of balance due
2*(Plan Review +Annual)
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TOURIST ACCOMMODATION ACTIVITIES

New / Change of Ownership Plan Review 1-20 Rooms
New / Change of Ownership Plan Review 21-50 Rooms
New / Change of Ownership Plan Review >50 Rooms
Change of Facility Name (No Change of Ownership)
Annual Fee: 1-20 Rooms

Annual Fee: 21-50 Rooms

Annual Fee: > 50 Rooms

Partial Reinspection

Reinspection

Reinspection (Owner Requested)

Plan Resubmission

Late Payment Penalty

Operating without a permit

SWIMMING POOL ACTIVITIES

Change of Ownership Plan Review

New Pool Plan Review < 500 sq ft, w/ features
New Pool Plan Review >= 500 sq ft, w/ features
New Pool Plan Review < 500 sq ft, w/o features
New Pool Plan Review >= 500 sq ft, w/o features
Change of Facility Name (No Change of Ownership)
Partial Reinspection

Reinspection

Plan Resubmission

Annual fee: Seasonal Pool

Annual fee: Year-round Pool

Late Payment Penalty

Operating without a permit

300
425
525
125
300
425
675
$60
$125
$250
$125
20% of balance due
2*(Plan Review +Annual)
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350
800
900
700
800
125
60
$125
$125
$225
$450
20% of balance due
2*(Plan Review +Annual)
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TATTOO / BODY ART ACTIVITIES

Plan Review, first parlor
Plan Review, second parlor
Plan Review, each additional patlor
Change of Facility Name (No Change of Ownership)
Body Artist Permit
Annual fee: first parlor
Annual fee: additional patlor
Reinspection
Temporary Permit, 1-4 days
Temporary Permit, 5-14 days
Late Payment Penalty
Operating without a permit
MISCELLANEOUS

Certified Copies

Custodian Time

Copies made by public (in conjunction with custodian time)
Returned Check Fee

TRAINING

Food Service Manager Course

Food Service Manager Course — Retesting only
Septic Contractor Test — Per Module
Environmentalist Training

Contractor Training

Certified Pool Operator Course

Onsite Training

300
175
125
125
50
450
$100
$275
$150
$400
20% of balance due
2*(Plan Review +Annual)
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