

Gwinnett County Health Department Environmental Health Section

455 Grayson Highway. Suite 600 Lawrenceville, GA 30046

Phone: 770.963.5132 Fax: 770.339.4282 www.gnrhealth.com

Audrey Arona, M.D., Director

Gwinnett County Environmental Health Fee Schedule

LAND USE ACTIVITIES

Plat Review for Subdivision or Exemption Plat	\$125/lot
Site Evaluation, Permit, and Initial Inspection – Residential	\$275
Site Evaluation, Permit, and Initial Inspection from Complaint - Residential	\$400
Site Evaluation, Permit, and Initial Inspection – Commercial	\$600
Site Evaluation for Addition – Category 1	\$150
Site Evaluation for Addition – Category 2	\$60
Plan Resubmission	\$125
Visual Inspection	\$125
Reinspection – Category 1	\$175
Reinspection – Category 2	\$100
Pumper Truck Inspection	\$100
Installation without a permit	2*(Permit fees)
Late Payment Penalty	20% of balance due

FOOD SERVICE ACTIVITIES

\$350
\$550
\$150
\$150
\$250
\$350
\$500
\$700
\$750
\$1,050
\$250
\$350
\$250
\$60
\$350
\$125
\$125
\$200
\$150
\$375
20% of balance due
2*(Plan Review +Annual)



Gwinnett County Health Department Environmental Health Section

455 Grayson Highway. Suite 600 Lawrenceville, GA 30046

Phone: 770.963.5132 Fax: 770.339.4282 www.gnrhealth.com

Audrey Arona, M.D., Director

TOURIST ACCOMMODATION ACTIVITIES

New / Change of Ownership Plan Review 1-20 Rooms	\$300
New / Change of Ownership Plan Review 21-50 Rooms	\$425
New / Change of Ownership Plan Review >50 Rooms	\$525
Change of Facility Name (No Change of Ownership)	\$125
Annual Fee: 1-20 Rooms	\$300
Annual Fee: 21-50 Rooms	\$425
Annual Fee: > 50 Rooms	\$675
Partial Reinspection	\$60
Reinspection	\$125
Reinspection (Owner Requested)	\$250
Plan Resubmission	\$125
Late Payment Penalty	20% of balance due
Operating without a permit	2*(Plan Review +Annual)

SWIMMING POOL ACTIVITIES

Change of Ownership Plan Review	\$350
New Pool Plan Review < 500 sq ft, w/ features	\$800
New Pool Plan Review >= 500 sq ft, w/ features	\$900
New Pool Plan Review < 500 sq ft, w/o features	\$700
New Pool Plan Review >= 500 sq ft, w/o features	\$800
Change of Facility Name (No Change of Ownership)	\$125
Partial Reinspection	\$60
Reinspection	\$125
Plan Resubmission	\$125
Annual fee: Seasonal Pool	\$225
Annual fee: Year-round Pool	\$450
Late Payment Penalty	20% of balance due
Operating without a permit	2*(Plan Review +Annual)



Gwinnett County Health Department Environmental Health Section

455 Grayson Highway. Suite 600 Lawrenceville, GA 30046

Phone: 770.963.5132 Fax: 770.339.4282 www.gnrhealth.com

Audrey Arona, M.D., Director

TATTOO / BODY ART ACTIVITIES

Plan Review, first parlor	\$300
Plan Review, second parlor	\$175
Plan Review, each additional parlor	\$125
Change of Facility Name (No Change of Ownership)	\$125
Body Artist Permit	\$50
Annual fee: first parlor	\$450
Annual fee: additional parlor	\$100
Reinspection	\$275
Temporary Permit, 1-4 days	\$150
Temporary Permit, 5-14 days	\$400
Late Payment Penalty	20% of balance due
Operating without a permit	2*(Plan Review +Annual)

MISCELLANEOUS

Certified Copies	\$3
Custodian Time	\$25/hr
Copies made by public (in conjunction with custodian time)	\$0.25
Returned Check Fee	\$35

TRAINING

Food Service Manager Course	\$150
Food Service Manager Course – Retesting only	\$60
Septic Contractor Test – Per Module	\$50
Environmentalist Training	\$15
Contractor Training	\$25
Certified Pool Operator Course	\$200
Onsite Training	\$125/hr